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Thanks Shannon. We will take a look. Hillary
 
Hillary Gitelman

ESA
| Environmental Science Associates
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From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, March 19, 2020 5:11 PM
To: Elliott Schwimmer <ESchwimmer@esassoc.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>;
Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>; Meryka Dirks
<MDirks@esassoc.com>; Pete Choi <PChoi@esassoc.com>
Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Existing Jobs Data
 
Hello,
 
OED provided spreadsheets that include existing jobs data for the DSAP/Google area (see attached).
I misspoke on our call this morning. The concern they brought up when compiling the data was that
ownership data and Google project site info from the planning application did not fully align, not
that the boundaries are different.
 
I took a quick look at the attached spreadsheet, and they don’t seem to include jobs numbers.
However, in columns BP and BQ there are use code descriptions that may be useful for estimating
existing
jobs, along with the square feet of the buildings.
 
Thanks!
 
Shannon Hill, Planner
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This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.
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